SlenderForm_SFC and SFCR_Gen2  02/22  page 1 of 5
SFC
SFCR
1.	 SFCR recessed mount NOT available with 900mA,
MR, PCB, BX or JB.
2.	Luminaire includes 0-10V input wires for dimming
control by a dimming system supplied by others.
3.	Only available in 120 through 277V.

9. Consult Signify to confirm whether specific
accessories are BAA-compliant
Ordering guide  example: SFC-DD-5W-48L-700-NW-G2-UNV-MGY
Luminaire
 –
Controls
 –
Distribution
 –
LED
Count
48L  –
Drive
Current
 –
LED Color -
Generation
 –
Voltage
 –
Finish
MGY  –
Options
 –
SFC
SlenderForm
Ceiling
luminaire
SFCR
SlenderForm
Ceiling
luminaire
(recessed
mounting)1
–
Standard
Luminaire
DD
0-10V Dimming
external leads
(controls by
others)2,8
MR
Motion
Response3,5,8
3
Type III
5W
Type V,
Wide
Distribution
5R
Type V,
Rectangular
Distribution
CD
Concentrated
Downlight
48L
48 LEDs
250 250mA
400 400mA
550 550mA
700 700mA
900
900mA5

Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output BUG Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
SFC or SFCR-48L-250-NW-G2 48 250 4000 38 4,636 B1-U0-G1 121 4,804 B3-U0-G1 125 4,660 B3-U0-G3 122 4,656 B2-U0-G0 122
SFC or SFCR-48L-400-NW-G2 48 400 4000 60 6,932 B1-U0-G2 116 7,182 B3-U0-G1 121 6,968 B3-U0-G3 117 6,962 B3-U0-G1 117
SFC or SFCR-48L-550-NW-G2 48 550 4000 82 9,323 B2-U0-G2 114 9,660 B3-U0-G2 119 9,372 B3-U0-G3 115 9,364 B3-U0-G1 115
SFC or SFCR-48L-700-NW-G2 48 700 4000 104 11,609 B2-U0-G2 112 12,028 B4-U0-G2 116 11,670 B4-U0-G4 112 11,659 B3-U0-G1 112
SFC-48L-900-NW-G2 48 900 4000 133 14,184 B2-U0-G3 107 14,696 B4-U0-G2 111 14,258 B4-U0-G4 107 14,245 B3-U0-G1 107
SFC or SFCR-48L-250-CW-G2 48 250 5700 38 4,447 B1-U0-G1 116 4,608 B3-U0-G1 120 4,471 B3-U0-G3 117 4,466 B2-U0-G0 117
SFC or SFCR-48L-400-CW-G2 48 400 5700 60 6,650 B1-U0-G2 112 6,890 B3-U0-G1 116 6,685 B3-U0-G3 112 6,678 B3-U0-G1 112
SFC or SFCR-48L-550-CW-G2 48 550 5700 82 8,944 B2-U0-G2 110 9,267 B3-U0-G2 114 8,991 B3-U0-G3 110 8,982 B3-U0-G1 110
SFC or SFCR-48L-700-CW-G2 48 700 5700 104 11,136 B2-U0-G2 107 11,539 B4-U0-G2 111 11,195 B4-U0-G4 108 11,184 B3-U0-G1 108
SFC-48L-900-CW-G2 48 900 5700 133 13,607 B2-U0-G3 102 14,098 B4-U0-G2 106 13,678 B4-U0-G4 103 13,665 B3-U0-G1 103
SFC or SFCR-48L-250-WW-G2 48 250 3000 38 3,949 B1-U0-G1 103 4,091 B3-U0-G1 107 3,970 B3-U0-G3 104 3,966 B2-U0-G0 104
SFC or SFCR-48L-400-WW-G2 48 400 3000 60 5,904 B1-U0-G2 99 6,118 B3-U0-G1 103 5,935 B3-U0-G3 100 5,930 B3-U0-G1 99
SFC or SFCR-48L-550-WW-G2 48 550 3000 82 7,941 B2-U0-G2 97 8,228 B3-U0-G2 101 7,983 B3-U0-G3 98 7,976 B3-U0-G1 98
SFC or SFCR-48L-700-WW-G2 48 700 3000 104 9,888 B2-U0-G2 95 10,245 B4-U0-G2 99 9,940 B4-U0-G4 96 9,931 B3-U0-G1 96
SFC-48L-900-WW-G2 48 900 3000 133 12,082 B2-U0-G3 91 12,518 B4-U0-G2 94 12,145 B4-U0-G4 91 12,134 B3-U0-G1 91
LED Wattage and Lumen Values  Standard SFC & SFCR luminaires
LED wattage and lumen values: DL Diffuse Lens
Order Code
LED